
FLINT RIVER PRESBYTERY 
PULPIT SUPPLY LISTING 

**Last updated Jan 2024** 
When making a contact for pulpit supply, please be ready to provide your guest preacher with the following 
information: 

v Number/Time of your service(s)
v Contact/Deadline for Bulletin information (It is very helpful if you will mail a past bulletin of your guest preacher

to aid in his/her planning process.)
v Responsibility (i.e.: is the guest preacher responsible for selecting the hymns or delivering the children’s sermon?)
v Directions to your facility.

MINISTER MEMBERS 

NE Cluster 
Cheryl Betts    
41 Cohen Walker Drive 
Apt. 4201  
Kathleen, GA 31047  
717-357-8163 ( C)
cheryl.betts52@gmail.com

Paula Hoffman* 
113 Vesta Drive 
Warner Robins, GA 31088 
478-747-3401 (C)
revphoffman513@gmail.com

NW Cluster

Melissa Coleman ** 
119 B. North Ashley Street 
Valdosta, GA 31601 
229-548-1707
Melissabcoleman15@gmail.com

Hugh Ward* 
207 11th Ave, SW  
Moultrie, GA 31768 
229-890-1087
hbward@moultriega.net

South 

Sidney Leak* 
403 Clyde Avenue 
Valdosta, GA 31602 
251-600-9699
Sid.leak@gmail.com

Jerry Little * 
103 Riverview Drive  
Bainbridge, GA  39817 
229-246-4920 (C)
Littlegerald27@hotmail.com

Maretta Arnold-Franklin 
622 Camano Way 
McDonough, GA 30349 
706-580-3172 (C)
marnoldfranklin@gmail.com
(Serving in NE GA Presbytery, but
may be available occasionally.)

Debra Tregaskis 
527 Grove Lane 
Kathleen, GA 31047 
229-942-8304 (Cell)
deb@flintriverpresbytery.org

Fairy Caroland* 
120 Malachi Drive
Apt. A-5  
Warner Robins, GA 31093
615-944-8972
FairyCaroland@gmail.com

H.K. Johnston
1609 Alta Vista Drive 
Columbus, GA 31907
706-221-7148 
howardjohnston347@gmail.com

mailto: fairycaroland@gmail.com
mailto:deb@flintriverpresbytery.org


NON-MEMBER MINISTERS 

Dena Hobbs 
417 Morgan Ranch Circle 
Bonaire, GA 31005 
478-918-5497 (C)
denadouglashobbs@gmail.com
NE Cluster

Michael Ruffin 
387 Luton Place 
Macon, GA 31210 

229-457-1240 (C )

ruffinml@gmail.com 
NE Cluster  

Bryan Whitfield
1423 Fern Drive
Macon, GA 31210
Cell: 770-380-0196
bryan.whitfield@gmail.com 
NE Cluster

TRAINED RULING ELDERS 

Patti and Paul Kauffmann  
6722 Audubon Drive 
Columbus, GA 31909 
Patti : 706-566-3475
Kauffmann.patti@gmail.com 

Paul: 706-566-3434 
paulekauffmann@yahoo.com 

Raymond Haggard 510 
Meadowbridge Dr. Warner 
Robins, GA 31093 
478-442-6852
Wr.haggard2@cox.net

NE Cluster 

Rhonda Mallory 
1978 Vining Circle Macon, 
GA 31204-6253 
478-745-8537  (H)
ron41mal@hotmail.com
NE Cluster 

NORTHWEST CLUSTER 

NW Cluster 

NORTHEAST CLUSTER 

Elizabeth Holloway - Beth 
141 Walnut Ridge Drive  
Macon, GA 31211 
478-283-8731
Daronandbeth11@gmail.com
NE Cluster 

Linda Gunn 
4021 Alton Street 
Columbus, GA 31903-2962 
706-289-6003 (H)
suebmore@hotmail.com

NW Cluster 

Miriam Madison 
208 Channing Trail 
Warner Robins, GA 31088 
478-542-2388 (H)
miriammadison@hughes.net

NE Cluster 

* Honorably Retired
**Certified Christian Educator

Elizabeth Allison (Liz)
1231 Munro Avenue 
Columbus, GA 31906
706-323-5270
allison886@gmail.com
NW Cluster



Robert Harrison 
64 24th Street, N. E. 
Cairo, GA 39828 
229-378-4546 (C) 
rlharrison2000@yahoo.com
S Cluster 

CENTRAL CLUSTER 

Oweta Hegeman 
PO Box 5414 
Cordele, GA 31015-5414 
229-273-7615
ohegeman@bellsouth.net

C Cluster 

SOUTHERN CLUSTER 

Frank Kilgard 
602 W. Alden Avenue 
Valdosta, GA 31602-2814 
229-244-8275 (H)
229-242-3444 (W)
kilgard@vwave.net
S Cluster 

W. Kent Sanders
2400 Patmos Milford Hwy
Leary, GA 39862
229-869-2996
Wks_morganhill@hotmail.com

 

Grant Wright  
3960 Cutter Point 
Valdosta, GA 31605 
229-450-8274 
Grant1951@sbcglobal.net
S Cluster 

C Cluster




